Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Steven Perrin				08/11/2011	
John Monteith Lincecum				08/11/2011	
Alan Gill				08/11/2011	
Fernando Vieira				08/11/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	ALS Therapy Development Institute				
Street Address:	215 First Street				
City:	Cambridge				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02142				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		13132670			
PCT Number:		US0966715			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:(269)337-7701Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:734-418-4280Email:Izerby@honigman.comCorrespondent Name:Cynthia M. Bott, Ph.D.Address Line 1:350 West Michigan AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 300Address Line 4:Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49007-3800					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		224823-311784			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Cynthia M. Bott		
504624508					

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-13132670-PCTUS2009066715#page1.tif source=Assignment-13132670-PCTUS2009066715#page2.tif source=Assignment-13132670-PCTUS2009066715#page3.tif source=Assignment-13132670-PCTUS2009066715#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

- (1) Steven Perrin, of 100 Northern Blvd, Newbury, MA 01951;
- (2) John Monteith Lincecum, of 19 Kenton Road, Jamaica Plain, MA 02130;
- (3) Alan Gill, of 6 Heather Drive, Reading, MA 01867-3959; and
- (4) Fernando Vieira, of 29 West Cedar St., Boston, MA 02108;

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to, ALS Therapy Development Institute, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts and having an office and a place of business at 215 First Street, Cambridge, MA 02142, its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE:

(1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all of my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in:

(a) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Method for the Treatment of Neurodegenerative Diseases, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2011, under Application Number 13/132,670, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and/or

(b) the International Patent Application entitled: Method for the Treatment of Neurodegenerative Diseases, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the United States Receiving Office on December 4, 2009, under Application No. PCT/US2009/066715, and designating all countries, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor;

(2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the election of the ASSIGNEE or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States and in any other country of the world;

(3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world, and in and to any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof; and

(4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 026791 FRAME: 0029

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

(1) Steven Perrin Date: 8/11/2011

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITNESSES:

is love

E/11/11

Witness Name: Robert A. Goldstein Witness Address: 31 Onkny 12d #6 Boston MA

Witness Signature

Witness Name:

Witness Address:

TERRI HANDLER 619 BEACON ST. NEWTON, MA 02459

8/11/11 Date

PATENT REEL: 026791 FRAME: 0030

John Monteith Lincecum (2)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITNESSES:

Date

Witness Signature Witness Name: 16bert A. God boten Witness Address: 31 Onkry Kd #6 Bostn MA

3 shatluck St

8/11/

Date

Witness Name: Witness Address:

Witness Signature

Pepperell MA

(3) Alan Gill

Date: _______

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITNESSES:

1 . 11 TM Witness Signature

Witness Name: Shown M. Sullivan Witness Address: 455 Lowell St. Reading, MA 01867

Witness Signature

Witness Name: ANNA J LOLLINS 60 SHAWMUTST, QUINCY, MA UZI49 Witness Address:

PATENT REEL: 026791 FRAME: 0031

(4) Fernando Vieira Date:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITNESSES:

Witness Signature

Witness Name: 13cth A Levine Witness Address: 71 Bubiale St HI Brookline, MA 02446

Witness Signature

8/11/11 Date

8/11/11 Date

Witness Name: Kanaeth E. Thompson Witness Address: 110 Belmont St.

Someruille, MA. 02143